## 00 173768

# OP \$65.00 17

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Binghamton Savings Bank		08/01/1995	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BSB Bank & Trust Company	
Street Address:	58-68 Exchange Street	
City:	Binghamton	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1737686	AQUACIZE
Registration Number:	769980	ROBBY LEN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-684-3900 ext. 24 Email: aerenburg@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2385/065

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna Erenburg, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bank Merger#page1.tif source=Bank Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0348

900011517

### State of New York, Banking Department

I, Carmine M. Tenga, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT, in accordance with the provisions of Section 601-b of the New York Banking Law, there were filed in the office of the Superintendent of Banks, as of the opening of business, August 1, 1995 a Plan of Merger, dated as of July 24, 1995 (which is substantially the same as an amended Plan of Merger dated November 28, 1994), and other required documents, providing for the merger of Binghamton Savings Bank, Binghamton, New York, with and into BSB Bank & Trust Company, Binghamton, New York, under the name BSB Bank & Trust Company, which merger was approved by the Superintendent of Banks on December 19, 1994;

THAT, the following branch offices of Binghamton Savings Bank have become branch offices of BSB Bank & Trust Company:

540 Hooper Road, Endwell, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Union, Broome County, New York 12760

Vestal Plaza Shopping Center, 4700 Vestal Parkway East, Vestal, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Vestal, Broome County, New York 13850

1054 Route 17C, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Owego, Tioga County, New York 13827

Store #25, Oakdale Mall, N/W/C of Harry L. Drive and Oakdale Road, Johnson City, Broome County, New York 13790

Norwich Shopping Plaza, S/E/C of Routes 12 and 320, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Norwich, Chenango County, New York 13815

Northgate Plaza, 1250 Front Street, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Chenango, Broome County, New York 13905

Giant Shopping Plaza, 273 Main Street, Binghamton, Broome County, New York 13905

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0349

43 Washington Avenue, Endicott, Broome County, New York 13760

156 Robinson Street, Glant Shopping Center, Binghamton, Broome County, New York 13904

351 North Main Street, Elmira, Chemung County, New York 14901

Pharmhouse Plaza, 2075 Lake Road, (Unincorporated Area) Town of Horseheads, Chemung County, New York 14903; and

THAT, the aforementioned merger has been recognized as valid and effective as of the date and time of such filing.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City of New York, this 1st day of August in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-five.

Deputy Superintendent of Banks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0350